

Sessions Case No. 185 of 2024

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No.01

25-07-2024

Accused persons 1. Najir Sk. @ Hossain, 2. Jaban Sk., 3. Tohid Sk. and 4. Rabi Sk. on Court bail are present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge and accordingly record is taken up.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused persons are present.

On perusal of the case record, I find that Charge sheet has been submitted against the accused persons under Sections 341/323/379/307/34 of the IPC.

Ld. P.P. in-charge opens the prosecution case and proposes to frame charge against the accused persons under Sections 341/323/379/307/34 of IPC.

Considered the submissions made by Ld. Advocates for both sides and the contents of the case record.

Having considered the materials in record, I am of the considered view that there is a prima facie case and sufficient ground to frame charge against the accused persons as proposed by prosecution.

Charge is accordingly framed against the accused persons under Section 341/323/379/307/34 of IPC.

Substance of charge is stated and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "***Amra Nirdoshi***" and claimed to be tried.

Fix 04-09-2024 for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue summons at once.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons are directed to appear positively on the date fixed.

Dictd. & Corrtd. by me,

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.