

Session No.185/2024

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order no.02
dated 04-09-24.

Accused (4) namely namely Nazir Sk & 3 ors.on court bail are present in court by filing hazira.

Perused the case record. To-day is fixed for evidence of CSW-1. Ld. P.P. is present in court along with CSW-1 namely Sabera Khatun and she has been examined, cross examined in full as PW-1 and discharged. Document is marked as Exbt.-P1(1)/PW1.

Ld. Prosecution in charge also files a petition u/s.311 Cr.p.c. praying for issuing summons upon the scribe namely Amal Sharma on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Prayer u/s.313 Cr.p.c. is allowed.

Fix 12-12-24 for appearance of all the accused persons and and evidence of rest CSW. Prosecution to take necessary step for service of summons upon the rest CSW before the date fixed.

Dictd. & cortd. By
me.
Session Judge, Malda

Session Judge, Malda.