

Sessions Case No. 185/2024

Regd. 185/2024

CNR No. WBML01-003780-2024

Present: Shri Subhankar Sen,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 12

Dt. 06-05-2026

Today is fixed for evidence and further order.

Out of four accused persons, three accused persons namely Najir Sk @ Hossain, Rabi Sk and Jaban Sk on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Tohid Sk is absent by petition with a prayer to be represented through the Ld. Advocate U/s. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. is present in Court and file memo of appearance.

Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

No witness is present today.

Fix **02-07-2026** for evidence and further order.

Accused persons must be present of the date fixed.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.